Hetalben Kirtesh Patel 

b) Purpose of entering into the agreement; To sell the Company’s property situated at 
187 Por GIDC, Por Ramangamdi-Por, Dist. 
Baroda – 391243, Gujarat, India. 

c) Size of agreement; Total Consideration for the Sale of the 
Property is INR 1,43,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees One Crore Forty-Three Lakhs 
Only). 

d) Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the 
agreement is executed; 

Not Applicable 

e) Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) special 
rights like right to appoint directors, first right to share 
subscription in case of issuance of shares, right to